ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro will
hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, September 2, 2015 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of Lewisboro
Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River Shopping Plaza, Lower Level, 20 North Salem Road,
Cross River, New York regarding the following:

Cal. No. 22-15-BZ

Application of Kenneth Thompson, Bedford Poolscapes, Inc., P. O. Box 793, Bedford, NY 10506
[Iris & Spencer Fein, 6 Gideon Reynolds Road, Cross River, NY 10518, owners of record] for a
variance of Article IV § 220-21B of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the proposed
construction of a pool, terrace, walkways and pool equipment that will encroach on a slope greater
than 15%.

The property is located on the south side of (#8) Gideon Reynolds Road, designated on the Tax
Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 16, Block 10533, Lot 506, in an R-4A, Four Acre
Residential District.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to the
Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River
Shopping Plaza (PO Box 725), Lower Level, 20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10518

during regular business hours. At such hearing, all interested parties may attend and will be heard.

Dated this 20th day of August, 2015 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
in Cross River, New York TOWN OF LEWISBORO
By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIRMAN

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommodations to attend or
participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance.



Town of Lewisboro
P.0.Box 725
20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10590

APPLICATION TO THE BOARD OF APPEALS

*Cal. No. aﬂ't'a‘ (BZ) CAL NG oo (SP)
I. IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICANT & PROPERTY OWNER

KENMETH THOMSEN /4 234-3732
Applicant’s Name; 5;pfom..ﬁoo&5cﬁﬁgs,./zﬂc ......... Phone: 7
Address £20: Box. 173 _Bepreed, NY 1050¢..... cna BEPL20LS R A0L.cort
Owner's Name: Il\b.:SPGNCl.LI‘Itc.N!EL-FGIH PRONE: ..o

Il. TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE TOWN OF LEWISBORO:
Application is hereby made for:

\'i'/A Variation of Article .U.I ......... Section 22‘-215 of the Zoning Ordinance.
[l A Special Permit pursuant to Article ............ SECHN. o of the Zoning Ordinance.
| An Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoring Map.!
OWAT 1A AJHG 2
[ A Variation of Section 280 (a) of the Town ‘Law’.”:'k'; o i ':,; (o

gD aaiul m psdieuO y
[/ An appeal from an Order of the Building.lglsﬁ_qcsgr;lg,cg;rpguM{w[ the Housing Code

Seethon s geins
LI (0 11T TP
AND FURTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: (2031 ruetien ..t.\t....RQ.QJ. .,..f‘:s.r.r:es.e. ’
walbweys end paclequpmnd. within sheeo slape ama..
l1l. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY:
Location of Affected Premises: aG"O‘Q"-‘E‘YPN'PHSm"D
Tax Map: Sheet .. 148 Block 10893  Loys).. S0 .
Zoning District: ﬂ-d—h Lot Area: 1433 Acres

IV. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Have previous appeals/special permits been filed in regard to these premises? NO
(If yes, please give calendar number & date)

Cal. No. ....coccoeeeeee.. Date oo, Cal NG e DB s
Cal.No. ....coevnnnn (6 T | - HR—_——————— CalNO! coniiimnn DR i
Has a court summons been served relative to this matter? No

Have you inquired of the Clerk of the Town of Lewisboro whether there is any petition pendiﬂ? to change
the use district regulations affecting the block on which these premises are located? ...... N,

Attached hereto and made a part of this application, | submit the foliowing:
®  Acopy of the ground and floor plans with all necessary measurements.
* A property survey.
*  Asigned consent by the owner of the property if the applicant is not the owner.

V. APPROVED FOR SUBMISS) 2/ p

Date: 77??'/5—

Applicant's Signaturg:£eZ= IR

VI. RECEIPT:

Date Rocoived By CIBHK .o svmmmmmmsmmi b B e et s asmsa Fee Received sm' .............
Check #: 64% Receipt #: 0)0(’113 ...........................................

* EXPIRATION: (§ 220-74E(5)) “A variance shall be deemed to authorize only the particular use or uses specified in the decision, and unless other
provisions are set forth by the Zoning Board of Appeals in connection with their decision, shall expire if work is not initiated pursuant thereto within
one (1) year, of if said use or uses shall cease for more than one (1) year.”

“*Storage of Contractor's Equipment requires an additional fee for each required off-street parking space.
*** Accessory Apartment applications will also require an additional fee for filing the legal instrument with Westchester County.

(over)



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP
State of New York, 9 Lt roo4 I’Ng Fein

County of (Wes Johe s p~ o

cin Rgyns1B ‘ e
and says that he resides at .. 7. brdeen | &4 a ..in the Town of ... /""W“‘Sédr\ .......
in the County of . Wes4v he Sfer in the State of ... N.& 2 ] 7018 and that

he is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated, Iying and being in the
Town of Lewisboro, N.Y., aforesaid and known and designated on the Tax Map as Lot Number

in Block ........... on: Bhest  .oow o and that he hereby authorizes

................................................. to make the annexed application in his behalf
and that the statements of fact contained in said application including the statements contained in all
of the exhibits transmitted herewith are true.

(over)

STEPHEN ALFANO
Notary Public, State of New York
- No. 01AL60684891
Qualified in Putnam County
My Commission Expires Dec. 09, 20 /¢



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro will
hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, September 2, 2015 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of Lewisboro
Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River Shopping Plaza, Lower Level, 20 North Salem Road,
Cross River, New York regarding the following:

CAL. NO. 23-15-SP

Application of Paul Dennis, AIA, 26 Gilbert Street, South Salem, NY [Glen R. & Christine
McCabe, 6 Robins Ct, South Salem, NY 10590, owners of record] for a Special Permit pursuant to
Article V, § 220-32B (2) (c) and § 220-40 of the Zoning Ordinance to construct an accessory
apartment in the basement of an existing one-family residence.

The property is located on the southeast side of (#6) Robins Court, designated on the Tax Map as
Sheet 53, Block 9834, Lot 152, in an R-1A, One-Acre Residential District.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to the
Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River
Shopping Plaza (PO Box 725), Lower Level, 20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10518

during regular business hours. At such hearing, all interested parties may attend and will be heard.

Dated this 20™ day of August, 2015 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
in Cross River, New York TOWN OF LEWISBORO
By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIRMAN

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommodations to attend or
participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance.



Town of Lewisboro
P. 0. Box 725
20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10590

APPLICATION TO THE BOARD OF APPEALS

(- SR— . | “CalNo.. HDATS - (SP)

I. IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICANT & PROPERTY OWNER

Applicant’s Name: WLLLDEN“!; Phone: q/q%géé"?? )
Address %é't 2] ..F1. ZSALEM | ey @kld@wtsa@h'%@j“mh‘”
Owner's Name: ‘ ] Lot P4 /UEM% ....................... Phone: Q*’qu‘ﬁfbg

Address @WM—SCT}Q

Il. TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE TOWN OF LEWISBORO:
Application is hereby made for:

B SR = | ] [P

LI'A Variation of Article ................. Section ve..cccoeveernrannnn. of the Zoning Ordinance.

I\/A Special Permit pursuant to Article \/ ...... Section ... q’() ...... of the Zoning Ordinance,
L' An Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning Map.

'l A Variation of Section 280 (a) of the Town Law.

|1 An appeal from an Order of the Building Inspector to correct a Violation of the Housing Code
SEELION «.oovisvivavsisvivsmsavaanin

lll. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY:

Location ofAfnggd Premises: ... %NgCOUET}§§ALEM
Tax Map: Sheetm Blockﬂ.....%t. Lot(s)%l%‘a\

Zoning District: Rl A Lot Area: "l Acres
IV. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

A3
Have previous appeals/special permits been filed in regard to these premises? (\,O
(If yes, please give calendar number & date)

= | [N FRR————— Date .o Cal.No.......coccoven. Date oo,
Cal.No. .....cccoeoeee. Date e, Cal. Now oo DB s
Has a court summons been served relative to this matter? MO ..........

Have you inquired of the Clerk of the Town of Lewisboro whether there is any petition pendigylp change
the use district regulations affecting the block on which these premises are located? ... & £F2 R

Attached hereto and made a part of this application, | submit the following:
* A copy of the ground and floor plans with all necessary measurements.

e A property survey.
= Asigned consent by the owner of the property if the applicant is not the owner.
V. APPROVED FOR SUBMISSION:

Applicant's Signature: Q/(}fvuafbwmc(q

VI. RECEIPT:

Date: W—ZS-lg

~ —
Date Received by Clerk 71%"'6 cievvseininneen. Fee Received 5‘303'

Check #: 31(1% Rec;;pt # . 26/?/

* EXPIRATION: (§ 220-74E(5)) "A variance shall be deemed to authorize only the particular use or uses specified in the decision, and unless other
provisions are set forth by the Zoning Board of Appeals in connection with their decision, shall expire if work is not initiated pursuant thereto within
one (1) year, of if said use or uses shall cease for mare than one (1) year.”

**Storage of Contractor’s Equipment requires an additional fee for each required off-street parking space.
""" Accessory Apartment applications will also require an additional fee for filing the legal instrument with Westchester County.

(over)



AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP
State of Neijurk C%f;_gﬁng MQ )fé 6
County of ﬂa{
and says that he é &é//}ﬁ Lo in the Town of &(/Lfé?f@

resides at D s s
in the County of Mgm )[e(ln the Stateof ... ... ... .. ............. and that

he is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated, lying and being in the
Town of Lewisboro, N.Y,, aforesaid and known and designated on the Tax Map as Lot Number

oy W . in Block .. 9 ...... on Sheet 77:. i{’ .. and that he hereby authorizes
‘ %‘Lu’ Df:‘MNl Q - S to make the annexed application in his behalf

and that the statements of fact contained in satd application including the statements contained in all
of the exhibits transmitted herewith are true.

Sworn to before me, this Jf% ..... W%L@Q AAAAAAAAA
day of . IFULS ,20/S tign here)

- W & (over)
;4 # 00/ 5/¢ ?‘

M’o. // 5 //9




ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro
will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, September 2, 2015 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of
Lewisboro Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River Shopping Plaza, Lower Level, 20 North
Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10518 regarding the following:

CAL. NO. 24-15-BZ

Application of Richard Witkin, 38 Old Church Lane, South Salem, New York for a variance of
Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of an as-built deck that is closer to the
side lot line than permitted (28.5” where 40’ is required) in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District,
The property is located on the west side of (#38) Old Church Lane, South Salem, New York and
designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 45A, Block 9825, Lot 27, in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential
District.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to the
Zoning Board of Appeals at the Town of Lewisboro Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River
Shopping Plaza (PO Box 725) Lower Level, 20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10518
during regular business hours. At such hearing, all interested parties may attend and will be heard.

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Dated this 20th day of August, 2015 TOWN OF LEWISBORO
in Cross River, New York By: Robin Price, Jr.
CHAIRMAN

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommodations to attend or
participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance.



iown or Lewisboro
P.0.Box 725
20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10590

APPLICATION TO THE BOARD OF APPEALS
*Cal. No. - (B.Z) Al NO. oo (S.P)
1. IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICANT & &éPERTY OWNER
Applicant's Name: ‘Z“‘“ﬁ“‘}\""\"-“& Phone: QH&-‘%’IL-QDQD
Address 25D mg\mm\—ﬁﬁf Email PR T ONEmABINSS Cop
Owner's Name: (Z‘Cv“ﬁﬂ-b )TK“" . Phone: Ql4~‘?355o4°
Address ... 23, O \—*z-cwmcu\-ng‘?""gﬁ”\\s& E-Mail QD\"T\L\@)‘J\.'\?D\RE\\?\ Wh Cur-

II. TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE TOWN OF LEWISBORO:
Application is hereby made for:

M{Varialion of Article .oovveeeiennennn. Section 22"-’ LE3F of the Zoning Ordinance,
1 A Special Permit pursuant to Article ............ SeChioN s caisvvsssnasvaiviin of the Zoning Ordinance.

['1 An Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning Map.
|| A Variation of Section 280 (a) of the Town Law.

| An appeal from an Order of the Building Inspector to correct a Violation of the Housing Code

Section cannaasviviniie
THIODEHBEY suvuisssosiovessbiae s s v v o e s e s s v e e S e s
g{g EJ_J’RTHER DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: Mﬁ‘ww\s%m\“‘-‘-*~

Tax Map: Sheet 3.5 Biock 325, Lots) P F oo

Zoning District: haﬂ Lot Area: Z‘DL Acres

IV. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Have previous appeals/special permits been filed in regard to these premises? k\“ ..............
(If yes, please give calendar number & date)
Gl NG s Dabe v Cal: NG sisnanmny Dal8snasmraas
CaliNewsnanns Datesvonnaananas Cal.No. .......cccoeeeeee.. Date .

Has a court summons been served relative to this matter? IN2_ ...

Have you inquired of the Clerk of the Town of Lewisboro whether there is any petition pending to change
the use district regulations affecting the block on which these premises are located? .“{&3>............

Attached hereto and made a part of this application, | submit the following:
*  Acopy of the ground and floor plans with all necessary measurements.
« A property survey,
»  Asigned consent by the owner of the property if the applicant is not the owner.

V. APPROVED FOR SUBMISSION: i

Applicant's Signature: ......... ;é’lf«-“’f’vj ...................................... Date: .......o0
VI. RECEIPT:

Date Received by Clerk .......... &) !.9?5..‘.{ ............................................... Fee Received sz‘:?“l
Check#: .2 2.8 0 o, Receipt #: ....... =< L3

i EX?IRAIION: {§ 220-T4E(5)) “A variance shall be deemed to authorize only the particular use or uses specified in the decision, and unless other
provisions are set forth by the Zoning Board of Appeals in connection with their decision, shall expire if work is not initiated pursuant thereto within
one (1) year, of if said use or uses shall cease for more than one (1) year.”

**Storage of Contractor's Equipment requires an additional fee for each required off-street parking space.

*** Accessory Apartment applications will also require an additional fee for filing the legal instrument with Westchester County.

(over)



AFFIDAVI OF OWNERSHIP
State of New York,

County of ; L )
and says that he tesides at Y .Dmﬁvmk\. -A\- in the Town of . \_fvb\‘.s%me. .........
in the County of VYWESTURTSIEN— | in the State of . Wiy, foad- and that

he is the owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situated, lying and being in the
Town of Lewishoro, N.Y.,, aforesaid and known and designated on the Tax Map as Lot Number

s AT Block q%’ZS on Sheet LI'SQ .. and that he hereby authorizes
— Pl
..... R AN e ks She sineRed application in his behalf

and that the statements of fact contained in said application including the statements contained in all
of the exhibits transmitted herewith are true.

i
Sworn to before me, this .. »25 .............

day of ﬂ%ﬁj ............. .20/5

N

lover)

MARILYN J. HALL
No!af—y Public, State of Naw York
Qualitied in Weste fiester County

Rea. No. 01HAB102870
My Commission Expires =2

~fe0



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Lewisboro will

hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, September 2, 2015 at 7:30 P.M., at the Town of Lewisboro
Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River Shopping Plaza, Lower Level, 20 North Salem Road,
Cross River, New York regarding the following:

CAL. NO. 25-15-SP

Application of Daniella Fiorilli, 16 Green Hill Road, Goldens Bridge, NY 10526 for a Special Permit
pursuant to Article V, § 220-32B (2) (c) and § 220-40 of the Zoning Ordinance to construct an
accessory apartment in the lower level of an existing one-family residence.

The property is located on the west side of (#16) Green Hill Road, designated on the Tax Map as
Sheet 4, Block 11137, Lot 114, in an R-1/2A, One-Half Acre Residential District.

Additional information regarding this application may be obtained from the Secretary to the
Zoning Board of Appeals at Town of Lewisboro Offices at Orchard Square, 20 Cross River
Shopping Plaza (PO Box 725), Lower Level, 20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10518

during regular business hours. At such hearing, all interested parties may attend and will be heard.

Dated this 20" day of August, 2015 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
in Cross River, New York TOWN OF LEWISBORO
By: ROBIN PRICE, JR.
CHAIRMAN

The Town of Lewisboro is committed to equal access for all citizens. Anyone needing accommodations to attend or
participate in this meeting is encouraged to notify the Secretary to the Zoning Board of Appeals in advance.



Town of Lewisboro
P. 0. Box 725
20 North Salem Road, Cross River, New York 10590

APPLICATION TO THE BOARD OF APPEALS

Cal NO. e (B.2) “CalNo... O35 - (S.P)

1. IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICANT & PROPERTY OWNER_

Mo Tonll e A 1Y-2232-923725

Applicant’s Name: <}

Address \b 6 h &
m- \
Owner's Name: 6.\.\\)..[.0...&

10 o0 | Nl

Address .
~7 2\ Sonm|

A

\ . l“ Il. TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE TOWN OF LE\NISB RO:
\ n@ Application is hereby made for:
a’ [ A Variation of Article ................. SECON voeeeenvnnnreeinnnnnn _gf the gning Ordinance.
— oV on DT
A Special Permit pursuant to Article .V......... Section .. 2:2%. . DL /Gr the Zoning Ordinance.

[l An Interpretation of the Zoning Ordinance or Zoning Map.
[T A Variation of Section 280 (a) of the Town Law.

[7 An appeal from an Order of the Building Inspector to correct a Violation of the Housing Code
SECHON o vsununsssensasisuivwniinin

IIl. IDENTIFICATION OF PROPERTY: _ 1 “ ]
Location of Affected Premises: \bG(QQhH\\\%\GDONd\{QV}%&d Q
Tax Map: Sheet q Block “\5’) Lot(s) \\d(
Zoning District: R‘}L A Lot Area; \\% ...... Acres

IV. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Have previous appeals/special permits been filed in regard to these premises? ........................
(If yes, please give calendar number & date)

o1 I, [, E— D covnmaensin: Cal.No......c.owovo.. Date oo,
Cal NU: oveanus s Date ......ociviviinnnnnenn. Cal.No. ........ocoeenen. Date oo,
Has a court summons been served relative to this matter? .....................

Have you inquired of the Clerk of the Town of Lewisboro whether there is any petition pending to change
the use district regulations affecting the block on which these premises are located? ...........................

Attached hereto and made a part of this application, | submit the following:
*  Acopy of the ground and floor plans with all necessary measurements,
+  Aproperty survey.
»  Asigned consent by the owner of the property if the applicant is not the owner.

V. APPROVED FOR

VI. RECEIPT:

~
Date Received by Clerk %[lb\\s cevsmeeseiin.e. F2@ Received 56
Check #:........... A Receipt#: ...t 2t

* EXPIRATION: (§ 220-74E(5)) “A variance shail be deemed to authorize only the particular use or uses specified in the decision, and unless other
provisions are set forth by the Zoning Board of Appeals in connection with their decision, shall expire if work is not initiated pursuant thereto within
one (1) year, of if said use or uses shall cease for more than one (1) year.”

**Storage of Contractor's Equipment requires an additional fee for each required off-street parking space.
™" Accessory Apartment applications will also require an additional fee for filing the legal instrument with Westchester County.

(over)
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